
-1-

County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works
Construction Division

BID SUMMARY
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name:  Olympiad Drive, et al.
Project ID:        RDC0015611
Bids Opened:  3/12/2013  Addenda: 1
Office Engineer:  Tim Bazinet 626-458-2185 Duration: 125 Working Day(s) 

Engineer's Estimate (1) Bannaoun Engineers 
Constructors Corporation

(2) Sequel Contractors, Inc. (3) Sully-Miller Contracting 
Company

(4) All American Asphalt

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount $1,893,307.65 $2,345,680.40 $2,428,996.60 $2,569,569.00
(2) Unit Price Detail
Item Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS 1 $10,000.00 LS $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 $30,000.00 LS $30,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $135,270.00 $135,270.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $112,679.00 $112,679.00
3 OFFICE FACILITIES 1 $25,000.00 LS $25,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
4 MOBILIZATION 1 $50,000.00 LS $50,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $18,400.00 $18,400.00 $48,202.00 $48,202.00
5 ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL 

ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)
79 $1,000.00 EA $79,000.00 $145.00 $11,455.00 $225.00 $17,775.00 $225.00 $17,775.00 $220.00 $17,380.00

6 CROWN REDUCTION, TREE 
(13" - 24" DIAMETER)

79 $500.00 EA $39,500.00 $160.00 $12,640.00 $230.00 $18,170.00 $230.00 $18,170.00 $210.00 $16,590.00

7 TREE REMOVAL 97 $900.00 EA $87,300.00 $410.00 $39,770.00 $450.00 $43,650.00 $435.00 $42,195.00 $105.00 $10,185.00
8 CONCRETE REMOVAL 

(NON-REINFORCED)
1643 $100.00 CY $164,300.00 $35.00 $57,505.00 $95.00 $156,085.00 $95.00 $156,085.00 $160.00 $262,880.00

9 UNCLASSIFIED 
EXCAVATION

3197 $40.00 CY $127,880.00 $22.00 $70,334.00 $45.00 $143,865.00 $44.00 $140,668.00 $52.00 $166,244.00

10 STABILIZATION 
GEOTEXTILE

48 $10.00 SY $480.00 $5.00 $240.00 $6.00 $288.00 $32.00 $1,536.00 $7.00 $336.00

11 CRUSHED 
MISCELLANEOUS BASE

2313 $35.00 CY $80,955.00 $24.00 $55,512.00 $48.00 $111,024.00 $29.00 $67,077.00 $65.00 $150,345.00

12 TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY 
(CLASS 270-E-500)

807 $150.00 CY $121,050.00 $78.00 $62,946.00 $70.00 $56,490.00 $100.00 $80,700.00 $79.00 $63,753.00

13 COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT 
(0 - 1-1/2")

757335 $0.15 SF $113,600.25 $0.14 $106,026.90 $0.14 $106,026.90 $0.16 $121,173.60 $0.15 $113,600.25

14 INDUCTIVE LOOP 
DETECTOR AND LEADS 
SAW CUT

180 $12.00 LF $2,160.00 $15.00 $2,700.00 $14.00 $2,520.00 $15.00 $2,700.00 $20.00 $3,600.00

15 AC PAVEMENT 984 $90.00 TON $88,560.00 $86.00 $84,624.00 $70.00 $68,880.00 $79.00 $77,736.00 $79.00 $77,736.00



-2-

Project Name:  Olympiad Drive, et al.
Project ID:        RDC0015611
Bids Opened:  3/12/2013  Addenda: 1
Office Engineer:  Tim Bazinet 626-458-2185 Duration: 125 Working Day(s) 

Engineer's Estimate (1) Bannaoun Engineers 
Constructors Corporation

(2) Sequel Contractors, Inc. (3) Sully-Miller Contracting 
Company

(4) All American Asphalt

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount $1,893,307.65 $2,345,680.40 $2,428,996.60 $2,569,569.00
(2) Unit Price Detail
Item Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

16 AC PAVEMENT(PATCH 
BACK)

29 $150.00 TON $4,350.00 $95.00 $2,755.00 $350.00 $10,150.00 $173.00 $5,017.00 $275.00 $7,975.00

17 RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE 12 $1,000.00 EA $12,000.00 $875.00 $10,500.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $1,290.00 $15,480.00 $575.00 $6,900.00
18 DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE 140 $600.00 EA $84,000.00 $285.00 $39,900.00 $520.00 $72,800.00 $617.00 $86,380.00 $575.00 $80,500.00
19 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX 7683 $95.00 TON $729,885.00 $93.00 $714,519.00 $88.00 $676,104.00 $91.00 $699,153.00 $87.00 $668,421.00
20 CATCH BASIN PER STD 

PLAN 300, W=8 (MOD)
9 $6,000.00 EA $54,000.00 $9,200.00 $82,800.00 $5,000.00 $45,000.00 $7,700.00 $69,300.00 $8,000.00 $72,000.00

21 PCC CURB & GUTTER, 
TYPE A2-8

7630 $15.00 LF $114,450.00 $20.00 $152,600.00 $17.00 $129,710.00 $27.50 $209,825.00 $21.00 $160,230.00

22 PCC WALK, DRIVES & CURB 
RAMPS, 4" THICK

84405 $5.00 SF $422,025.00 $2.55 $215,232.75 $2.50 $211,012.50 $4.00 $337,620.00 $3.60 $303,858.00

23 DETECTABLE WARNING 
SURFACE

2076 $50.00 SF $103,800.00 $20.00 $41,520.00 $30.00 $62,280.00 $40.00 $83,040.00 $35.00 $72,660.00

24 CROSS GUTTER 91 $275.00 CY $25,025.00 $195.00 $17,745.00 $300.00 $27,300.00 $335.00 $30,485.00 $260.00 $23,660.00
25 FURNISH AND PLANT 24" 

BOX TREE
97 $300.00 EA $29,100.00 $295.00 $28,615.00 $500.00 $48,500.00 $422.00 $40,934.00 $400.00 $38,800.00

26 3" SHREDDED MULCH 2 $100.00 CY $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00 $112.00 $224.00 $105.00 $210.00
27 TREE GRATE 48"X96" 9 $740.00 EA $6,660.00 $1,650.00 $14,850.00 $1,600.00 $14,400.00 $2,300.00 $20,700.00 $2,200.00 $19,800.00
28 IMPORTED BIOSWALE SOIL 4 $35.00 CY $140.00 $100.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $169.00 $676.00 $155.00 $620.00
29 4" PERFORATED PVC PIPE 8 $35.00 LF $280.00 $17.50 $140.00 $30.00 $240.00 $17.00 $136.00 $25.00 $200.00
30 CRUSHED AGGREGATE 

BASE
1 $100.00 CY $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $300.00 $300.00 $169.00 $169.00 $105.25 $105.25

31 WASHED NO.3 AGGREGATE 14 $75.00 CY $1,050.00 $290.00 $4,060.00 $150.00 $2,100.00 $112.00 $1,568.00 $105.25 $1,473.50
32 RIVER ROCK 6" 64 $30.00 SF $1,920.00 $20.00 $1,280.00 $40.00 $2,560.00 $13.50 $864.00 $20.00 $1,280.00
33 MORTAR SAND 2 $40.00 CY $80.00 $50.00 $100.00 $300.00 $600.00 $169.00 $338.00 $155.00 $310.00
34 60 ML HDPE LINER 72 $8.00 LF $576.00 $29.00 $2,088.00 $15.00 $1,080.00 $13.50 $972.00 $13.00 $936.00
35 PARKWAY DRAIN OUTLET 

PER STD 151-2
9 $2,500.00 EA $22,500.00 $1,350.00 $12,150.00 $3,500.00 $31,500.00 $3,100.00 $27,900.00 $3,000.00 $27,000.00

Unit Price Total $2,631,926.25 $1,893,307.65 $2,345,680.40 $2,428,996.60 $2,540,469.00
(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount $1,893,307.65 $2,345,680.40 $2,428,996.60 $2,540,469.00
Comments APPARENT LOW BIDDER



-3-

County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works
Construction Division

BID SUMMARY
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name:  Olympiad Drive, et al.
Project ID:        RDC0015611
Bids Opened:  3/12/2013  Addenda: 1
Office Engineer:  Tim Bazinet 626-458-2185 Duration: 125 Working Day(s) 

Engineer's Estimate (5) Excel Paving Company (6) C. A. Rasmussen, Inc. (7) Shawnan
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount $2,588,315.25 $2,762,130.70 $2,914,027.10
(2) Unit Price Detail
Item Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS 1 $10,000.00 LS $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 $30,000.00 LS $30,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00
3 OFFICE FACILITIES 1 $25,000.00 LS $25,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
4 MOBILIZATION 1 $50,000.00 LS $50,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00
5 ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL 

ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)
79 $1,000.00 EA $79,000.00 $212.00 $16,748.00 $220.00 $17,380.00 $700.00 $55,300.00

6 CROWN REDUCTION, TREE 
(13" - 24" DIAMETER)

79 $500.00 EA $39,500.00 $223.00 $17,617.00 $220.00 $17,380.00 $340.00 $26,860.00

7 TREE REMOVAL 97 $900.00 EA $87,300.00 $414.00 $40,158.00 $410.00 $39,770.00 $1,200.00 $116,400.00
8 CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-

REINFORCED)
1643 $100.00 CY $164,300.00 $100.00 $164,300.00 $120.00 $197,160.00 $119.00 $195,517.00

9 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 3197 $40.00 CY $127,880.00 $100.00 $319,700.00 $60.00 $191,820.00 $53.00 $169,441.00
10 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE 48 $10.00 SY $480.00 $38.00 $1,824.00 $10.00 $480.00 $42.00 $2,016.00
11 CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS 

BASE
2313 $35.00 CY $80,955.00 $115.00 $265,995.00 $80.00 $185,040.00 $47.00 $108,711.00

12 TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY 
(CLASS 270-E-500)

807 $150.00 CY $121,050.00 $138.00 $111,366.00 $120.00 $96,840.00 $96.00 $77,472.00

13 COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 
- 1-1/2")

757335 $0.15 SF $113,600.25 $0.15 $113,600.25 $0.22 $166,613.70 $0.14 $106,026.90

14 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR 
AND LEADS SAW CUT

180 $12.00 LF $2,160.00 $17.00 $3,060.00 $14.00 $2,520.00 $14.00 $2,520.00

15 AC PAVEMENT 984 $90.00 TON $88,560.00 $84.00 $82,656.00 $90.00 $88,560.00 $77.00 $75,768.00
16 AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK) 29 $150.00 TON $4,350.00 $240.00 $6,960.00 $200.00 $5,800.00 $500.00 $14,500.00
17 RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE 12 $1,000.00 EA $12,000.00 $2,000.00 $24,000.00 $1,200.00 $14,400.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00
18 DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE 140 $600.00 EA $84,000.00 $331.00 $46,340.00 $580.00 $81,200.00 $600.00 $84,000.00



-4-

Project Name:  Olympiad Drive, et al.
Project ID:        RDC0015611
Bids Opened:  3/12/2013  Addenda: 1
Office Engineer:  Tim Bazinet 626-458-2185 Duration: 125 Working Day(s) 

Engineer's Estimate (5) Excel Paving Company (6) C. A. Rasmussen, Inc. (7) Shawnan
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount $2,588,315.25 $2,762,130.70 $2,914,027.10
(2) Unit Price Detail
Item Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

19 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX 7683 $95.00 TON $729,885.00 $86.00 $660,738.00 $97.00 $745,251.00 $76.00 $583,908.00
20 CATCH BASIN PER STD PLAN 

300, W=8 (MOD)
9 $6,000.00 EA $54,000.00 $4,400.00 $39,600.00 $6,000.00 $54,000.00 $4,400.00 $39,600.00

21 PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 
A2-8

7630 $15.00 LF $114,450.00 $14.00 $106,820.00 $19.00 $144,970.00 $14.00 $106,820.00

22 PCC WALK, DRIVES & CURB 
RAMPS, 4" THICK

84405 $5.00 SF $422,025.00 $2.80 $236,334.00 $3.60 $303,858.00 $4.44 $374,758.20

23 DETECTABLE WARNING 
SURFACE

2076 $50.00 SF $103,800.00 $30.00 $62,280.00 $26.00 $53,976.00 $26.00 $53,976.00

24 CROSS GUTTER 91 $275.00 CY $25,025.00 $240.00 $21,840.00 $370.00 $33,670.00 $227.00 $20,657.00
25 FURNISH AND PLANT 24" 

BOX TREE
97 $300.00 EA $29,100.00 $434.00 $42,098.00 $470.00 $45,590.00 $400.00 $38,800.00

26 3" SHREDDED MULCH 2 $100.00 CY $200.00 $109.00 $218.00 $110.00 $220.00 $700.00 $1,400.00
27 TREE GRATE 48"X96" 9 $740.00 EA $6,660.00 $2,500.00 $22,500.00 $1,590.00 $14,310.00 $1,200.00 $10,800.00
28 IMPORTED BIOSWALE SOIL 4 $35.00 CY $140.00 $163.00 $652.00 $220.00 $880.00 $700.00 $2,800.00
29 4" PERFORATED PVC PIPE 8 $35.00 LF $280.00 $16.00 $128.00 $16.00 $128.00 $270.00 $2,160.00
30 CRUSHED AGGREGATE 

BASE
1 $100.00 CY $100.00 $163.00 $163.00 $290.00 $290.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

31 WASHED NO.3 AGGREGATE 14 $75.00 CY $1,050.00 $109.00 $1,526.00 $130.00 $1,820.00 $112.00 $1,568.00
32 RIVER ROCK 6" 64 $30.00 SF $1,920.00 $13.00 $832.00 $32.00 $2,048.00 $34.00 $2,176.00
33 MORTAR SAND 2 $40.00 CY $80.00 $163.00 $326.00 $260.00 $520.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
34 60 ML HDPE LINER 72 $8.00 LF $576.00 $13.00 $936.00 $13.00 $936.00 $51.00 $3,672.00
35 PARKWAY DRAIN OUTLET 

PER STD 151-2
9 $2,500.00 EA $22,500.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,300.00 $11,700.00 $4,000.00 $36,000.00

Unit Price Total $2,631,926.25 $2,588,315.25 $2,762,130.70 $2,914,027.10
(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount $2,588,315.25 $2,762,130.70 $2,914,027.10
Comments


